THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES
THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY
APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON
______.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

September 19, 2019

SUPPORTING Mississippi River Ports of Eastern Iowa and Western Illinois (MRPEIWI).

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. In order to become a federally recognized statistical area for port and terminal infrastructure the area of the Mississippi River between Dubuque and Lee counties, including Scott County, must submit a letter of intent to explore the creation of the Mississippi River Ports of Eastern Iowa and Western Illinois (MRPEIWI).

Section 2. That Scott County expresses its appreciation to Bi-State Regional Commission which has agreed to submit the initial letter of intent to the federal government.

Section 3. That Scott County intends to offer its support to Bi-State Regional Commission and to request support of its state legislators and the Iowa Department of Transportation to facilitate the recognition of the Mississippi River Ports of Eastern Iowa and Western Illinois (MRPEIWI).

Section 4. That this resolution shall take effect immediately.